
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
11 
21 
62 
23 
14 
61 
49 
00 

9 
64 
27 
15 
59 
69 

2 
72 
16 
81 

5 
54 
71 

116 
77 
99 
17 
55 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Steve Fogg 
TJ Acker 
John Tipton 
Paul Marino 
Alexander Bermudez 
Jack Willes 
Lee Fleming 
Bryan Schubert 
Mike McCarthy 
Paul Goudy 
Tom Miserendino 
Steven Challis 
Denny Fosdick 
Lee Douglas 
Vince Balch 
Yehia Eissa 
John Arscott 
Mike Skinner 
Thomas Stone 
Douglas Stewart 
Michael Moshay 
Andre Perra 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Jay Rosenthal 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
14 
14 

Diff 

0.015 
0.559 
3.584 

18.395 
19.052 
20.024 
32.906 
39.913 
39.994 
41.087 
41.129 
41.253 
42.637 
43.291 

1:02.051 
1:02.805 
1:06.720 
1:17.634 
1:27.994 
1:28.117 
1:41.959 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 

Total Tm 
31:23.229 
31:23.244 
31:23.788 
31:26.813 
31:41.624 
31:42.281 
31:43.253 
31:56.135 
32:03.142 
32:03.223 
32:04.316 
32:04.358 
32:04.482 
32:05.866 
32:06.520 
32:25.280 
32:26.034 
32:29.949 
32:40.863 
32:51.223 
32:51.346 
33:05.188 
31:37.475 
31:37.552 
26:33.033 
28:31.113 

Best Tm 
1:49.889 
1:49.869 
1:49.893 
1:49.617 
1:51.070 
1:50.648 
1:50.934 
1:50.653 
1:51.169 
1:51.211 
1:51.434 
1:51.737 
1:51.705 
1:51.109 
1:51.531 
1:52.431 
1:52.900 
1:51.792 
1:53.789 
1:52.670 
1:53.757 
1:54.115 
1:52.172 
1:51.087 
1:49.910 
1:52.338 

Make/Model 
2011 SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enter 
SRF3 SCCA Ent 
SCCA SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
SRF 
SCCA Ent 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Bakersfield, CA 
West Linn, OR 
Saugus, CA 
Lexington, KY 
Chatsworth, CA 
Pasadena, CA 
Palm Desert, CA 
Lake Forest, CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
H unt ingto n B e a ch,C A 
Portland, OR 
La Quinta. CA 
Portland, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Portland, OR 
San Diego, CA 
Saratoga, CA 
Portland, Or 
Canoga Park, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Porter Ranch. CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Portland, OR 
Tigard, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
312012 
364660 
210471 
364068 
139146_1 
502858 
280918 
159499 
527833 
126037 
386600 
131146 
613859 
137421 
370148 
480108 
495856 
466882 
477718 
0887536 
191031 
495925 
461936 
622464 
202424 
507814 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:40:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.015 

Avg. Speed 

93.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.617 

Best Speed 

94.584 

Best Lap by 

23 - John Tipton 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 11:39:13 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 11:40 AM 
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