



Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



US Majors Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 SRF3

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles

Feature - Official Results

1/26/2020 11:40 AM

Race (17 Laps) started at 11:39:13

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	11	Mike Miserendino	SRF3	17		31:23.229	1:49.889	2011 SCCA Ent	Bakersfield, CA	312012
2	21	Steve Fogg	SRF3	17	0.015	31:23.244	1:49.869	2007 SCCA Ent SRF3	West Linn, OR	364660
3	62	TJ Acker	SRF3	17	0.559	31:23.788	1:49.893	2000 SCCA Ent SRF3	Saugus, CA	210471
4	23	John Tipton	SRF3	17	3.584	31:26.813	1:49.617	2007 SRF	Lexington, KY	364068
5	14	Paul Marino	SRF3	17	18.395	31:41.624	1:51.070	SCCA Ent SRF3	Chatsworth, CA	139146_1
6	61	Alexander Bermudez	SRF3	17	19.052	31:42.281	1:50.648	SCCA Ent SRF3	Pasadena, CA	502858
7	49	Jack Willes	SRF3	17	20.024	31:43.253	1:50.934	1988 SCCA Ent SRF3	Palm Desert, CA	280918
8	00	Lee Fleming	SRF3	17	32.906	31:56.135	1:50.653	2015 SCCA Enter	Lake Forest, CA	159499
9	9	Bryan Schubert	SRF3	17	39.913	32:03.142	1:51.169	SRF3 SCCA Ent	Huntington Beach, C	527833
10	64	Mike McCarthy	SRF3	17	39.994	32:03.223	1:51.211	SCCA SRF3	Huntington Beach,C	126037
11	27	Paul Goudy	SRF3	17	41.087	32:04.316	1:51.434	2007 SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	386600
12	15	Tom Miserendino	SRF3	17	41.129	32:04.358	1:51.737	2016 SCCA Ent SRF3	La Quinta. CA	131146
13	59	Steven Challis	SRF3	17	41.253	32:04.482	1:51.705	SCCA Ent	Portland, CA	613859
14	69	Denny Fosdick	SRF3	17	42.637	32:05.866	1:51.109	2009 SCCA Ent SRF3	Riverside, CA	137421
15	2	Lee Douglas	SRF3	17	43.291	32:06.520	1:51.531	1991 SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	370148
16	72	Vince Balch	SRF3	17	:02.051	32:25.280	1:52.431	2008 SCCA Ent SRF3	San Diego, CA	480108
17	16	Yehia Eissa	SRF3	17	:02.805	32:26.034	1:52.900	2014 SCCA Ent	Saratoga, CA	495856
18	81	John Arscott	SRF3	17	:06.720	32:29.949	1:51.792	SCCA Ent	Portland, Or	466882
19	5	Mike Skinner	SRF3	17	:17.634	32:40.863	1:53.789	SRF	Canoga Park, CA	477718
20	54	Thomas Stone	SRF3	17	:27.994	32:51.223	1:52.670	SCCA Ent	So. Pasadena, CA	0887536
21	71	Douglas Stewart	SRF3	17	:28.117	32:51.346	1:53.757	1988 SCCA Ent SRF3	Porter Ranch. CA	191031
22	116	Michael Moshay	SRF3	17	:41.959	33:05.188	1:54.115	1994 SCCA Enterprise	Los Angeles, CA	495925
23	77	Andre Perra	SRF3	16	1 Lap	31:37.475	1:52.172	SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	461936
24	99	Caleb Shrader	SRF3	16	1 Lap	31:37.552	1:51.087	2010 SCA Ent SRF3	Tigard, OR	622464
25	17	John Black	SRF3	14	3 Laps	26:33.033	1:49.910	1985 SCCA Ent SRF3	Olympic Valley, CA	202424
26	55	Jay Rosenthal	SRF3	14	3 Laps	28:31.113	1:52.338	SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodland Hills, CA	507814

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.015	93.592	1:49.617	94.584	23 - John Tipton

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs

www.mylaps.com

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:40:17 AM